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SUE DRAPER TOURNAMENT 
 

16thPORTSMOUTH TOURNAMENT 

 

SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

 SUNDAY 9th OCTOBER 2022 

 

STRATTON UPPER SCHOOL SPORTS HALL, 

 EAGLE FARM ROAD, BIGGLESWADE 

 
       JUDGES:                           Brian Dunlop, Pat Kerrigan            

 

      LORD PARAMOUNT:     Dave Draper 

 

RESULTS 

 
Kestrels Archery Club would like to thank all archers for attending our sixteenth Portsmouth 

Tournament which has now been renamed the Sue Draper Tournament in memory of Sue who had 

organised the previous fifteen tournaments and sadly passed away last year. 

 We considered it to be a very successful shoot with all three sessions well attended. 

We would particularly like to thank our Judges Brian Dunlop and Pat Kerrigan for their help on the 

day. Our thanks also go to our Lord Paramount, Dave Draper, and to all the club members who helped 

with the work parties, raffle and results. 

We hope that you enjoyed your day and had a safe journey home, and hope to see you at next year’s 

event.  These results should soon appear on our website:  http://kestrelsarchery.org.uk 

 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Michael Klein 

                                                                   Managers House 

                                                                   High Barns Farm 

                                                                   Roxton 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   MK44 3ET                     Tel: 07879 813107 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

February 5th2023           Kestrels Record Status Worcester                Tina Horley       07971 817289 

May 8th 2023                  Kestrels Record Status York/Hereford         Carol Castlo      01767 681991 

September 10 th 2023    Kestrels Record Status National                    Mike Collins     01767 692268 

 

  
 

 

 



 SINGLE ROUNDS 

 

Note: Results in italics are for archers who shot a third round that does not count towards single or double awards 
 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Michael Judd Mayflower Archers 580 60 41 

 Andy Harbour Archers of Raunds 575 60 39 

2 Zep Birdsall AGB Essex 575 59 48 

3 Ru Barlow Griffin Archers 571 60 38 

4 Will Muraszko Archery Fit 565 60 30 

5 Paul Hyde Clophill A C 560 60 26 

6 Paul Beck Ely Archers 559 60 33 

7 Andy Harbour Archers of Raunds 559 60 26 

8= Craig Oglesby Peacock Archers 554 60 25 

8= Steve Phillips Silver Arrow 554 60 25 

10 Jonathan Wood Peacock Archers 542 60 20 

11 Alex Purser Mayflower Archers 538 60 19 

12 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 536 60 15 

13 Mercia Veres OVA 532 60 19 

14 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 525 60 12 

15 David Woo Epping Archers 524 60 18 

16 Vernon King Silver Arrow 516 60 11 

17 Steve Hales Silver Arrow 515 60 14 

18 Graham Smith Peacock Archers 495 60 11 

19 John Searle Griffin Archers 495 60 8 

20 Kwok Kuen Cheung Peacock Archers 493 60 10 

21 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 490 59 31 

22 Carl Haddon Griffin Archers 487 60 5 

23 James Saggers Jolly Archers 347 58 4 

 Russell Sams Southend A C DNS   
 

RECURVE LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sarah Russell Clophill A C 577 60 37 

2 Sarah Allaway Archery Fit 575 60 49 

3 Margaret Hales Silver Arrow 479 60 10 

4 Lin Peach Jolly Archers 478 60 7 

5 Katherine Rothery Silver Arrow 401 60 1 
 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 William Liversidge Green Dragon B'men 578 60 38 

2 Samuel Birdsall AGB Essex 568 60 31 

3 Ricardo Veres OVA 500 60 9 

4 Aidan Landre-Smith Peacock Archers 481 60 9 

5 George Carpenter Parkfield Archers 472 60 10 

6 Hari Shukla Braintree Bowmen 457 60 5 
 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Yashasvi Yellapragada Shenley Archers 463 60 4 

2 Rayon Wright Griffin Archers 420 60 3 
 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Dave Matthews Cheltenham Archers 570 60 30 

2 Paul Crane Clophill A C 566 60 24 

3 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 555 60 16 

4 Craig Oglesby Peacock Archers 553 60 16 

5 Peter Lindsey Griffin Archers 550 60 23 

6 Roy Russell Clophill A C 547 60 14 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

COMPOUND LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 569 60 30 

2 Carol Greenhalgh Silver Arrow 566 60 27 

3 Lin Peach Jolly Archers 444 56 3 

 Marion Sambridge Clophill A C DNS   

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Yuet Hei Chloe Cheung Peacock Archers 467 60 18 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Roger Sale Silver Spoon 377 60 3 

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 354 58 2 

3 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth A C 345 58 2 

4 Shaun Jacobs Jolly Archers 304 57 2 

5 John Smith Kestrels A C 302 57 3 

6 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 276 50 2 

 

LONGBOW JUNIOR GENTLEMEN  

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sidney Howard-Jude Kestrels A C 213 44 0 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 499 60 12 

2 Gary Morgan Silver Arrow 459 60 6 

3 Dave Draper Kestrels A C 456 60 5 

4 Ian Symonds Silver Arrow 383 59 4 

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Mary Louca Clophill A C 530 60 17 

2 Ceri Morgan Silver Arrow 502 60 8 

3 Milly Aziz Silver Arrow 426 60 4 

4 Phyllis Griffiths Silver Arrow 312 53 4 

5 Aimee McIntosh Kestrels A C 148 35 0 

 

BAREBOW JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Mia Wilsher-Wright Kestrels A C 272 56 1 

 

SUE DRAPER TROPHY – Highest Scoring Barebow 

 

 Mary Louca Clophill A C 530   



TEAM RESULTS 
 

TEAM RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Sarah Russell Clophill A C 577 60 37    

 Paul Hyde Clophill A C 560 60 26    

 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 525 60 12    

 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 490 59 31 2152 239 106 

          

2 Steve Phillips Silver Arrow 554 60 25    

 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 536 60 15    

 Vernon King Silver Arrow 516 60 11    

 Steve Hales Silver Arrow 515 60 14 2121 240 65 

          

3 Craig Oglesby Peacock Archers 554 60 25    

 Jonathan Wood Peacock Archers 542 60 20    

 Graham Smith Peacock Archers 495 60 11    

 Kwok Kuen Cheung Peacock Archers 493 60 10 2084 240 66 

          

4 Ru Barlow Griffin Archers 571 60 38    

 John Searle Griffin Archers 495 60 8    

 Carl Haddon Griffin Archers 487 60 5    

 Rayon Wright Griffin Archers 420 60 3 1973 240 54 

 

TEAM COMPOUND 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 569 60 30    

 Paul Crane Clophill A C 566 60 24    

 Roy Russell Clophill A C 547 60 14 1682 180 68 

 

TEAM LONGBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 354 58 2    

 John Smith Kestrels A C 302 57 3 656 115 5 

 

TEAM BAREBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Ceri Morgan Silver Arrow 502 60 8    

 Gary Morgan Silver Arrow 459 60 6 961 120 14 

          

2 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 499 60 12    

 Dave Draper Kestrels A C 456 60 5 955 120 17 

 

 

DOUBLE ROUNDS 
 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN        

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Zep Birdsall AGB Essex 575 59 48 567 59 40 1142 118 88 

2 Andy Harbour Archers of Raunds 559 60 26 573 60 36 1132 120 62 

3 Will Muraszko Archery Fit 565 60 30 563 60 32 1128 120 62 

4 Steve Phillips Silver Arrow 554 60 25 549 60 21 1103 120 46 

5 David Woo Epping Archers 524 60 18 530 60 17 1054 120 35 

6 Vernon King Silver Arrow 516 60 11 524 60 12 1040 120 23 

7 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 536 60 15 504 59 14 1040 119 29 

8 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 525 60 12 513 60 16 1038 120 28 

9 Steve Hales Silver Arrow 515 60 14 509 60 14 1024 120 28 

 Russell Sams Southend A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

RECURVE LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Sarah Russell Clophill A C 577 60 37 580 60 40 1157 120 77 

2 Sarah Allaway Archery Fit 575 60 49 566 60 33 1141 120 82 

3 Margaret Hales Silver Arrow 479 60 10 512 60 14 991 120 24 

4 Lin Peach Jolly Archers 478 60 7 476 60 9 954 120 16 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN         

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 William Liversidge Green Dragon B'men 578 60 38 583 60 43 1161 120 81 

2 Samuel Birdsall AGB Essex 568 60 31 568 60 33 1136 120 64 

3 George Carpenter Parkfield Archers 472 60 10 478 60 8 950 120 18 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Paul Crane Clophill A C 566 60 24 564 60 24 1130 120 48 

2 Roy Russell Clophill A C 547 60 14 553 60 19 1100 120 33 

3 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 555 60 16 542 59 14 1097 119 30 

 

COMPOUND LADIES               

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 569 60 30 559 59 29 1128 119 59 

 Marion Sambridge Clophill A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES   

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Roger Sale Silver Spoon 377 60 3 392 60 1 769 120 4 

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 354 58 2 332 58 3 686 116 5 

3 Shaun Jacobs Jolly Archers 304 57 2 352 58 2 656 115 4 

4 John Smith Kestrels A C 302 57 3 334 56 5 636 113 8 

5 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 276 50 2 246 48 0 522 98 2 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 499 60 12 489 60 8 988 120 20 

2 Gary Morgan Silver Arrow 459 60 6 441 59 2 900 119 8 

3 Ian Symonds Silver Arrow 383 59 4 376 60 1 759 119 5 

 

BAREBOW LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Ceri Morgan Silver Arrow 502 60 8 481 60 9 983 120 17 

2 Phyllis Griffiths Silver Arrow 312 53 4 308 56 3 620 109 7 

3 Aimee McIntosh Kestrels A C 148 35 0 179 37 1 327 72 1 

 Milly Aziz Silver Arrow 426 60 4 DNS   426 60 4 

 

 

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot RTD = Archer retired 

 


